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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commigsion
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO.196
Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABELLA, JASMINE NICOLE BACKID
AGUDO, LYDIA BAQUIRO

AGUILAR, JUSFE ANDALE ELTANAL
ALFEREZ, RONAN UBAS

BACOR, ROMEO JR. POMICPIC
BAYLON, ELOISA MARIE MAGLANA
BERONILLA, MARILYN BAGALAY
BONGALES, SHAIRA MAE BERNADOS
BRAGANZA, CARIDAD CRUZ
BRIONES, JOVANIE HAVINAL

CAPAL, DIANA ROSE CALIMAG
CARAANG, CARLA JANE TOMAS
CARREON, MARJORIE CORNILLEZ
CARRERA, GIAN LYNARD GARCIA
CASTANAS, ARVIE DIANNE PADUA
CATINA, WILBETH JIMENEZ

DIAMOS, MARIA IVY COMEDIA
EGAR, ZAREN CHESTER CABANELEZ
FERMOCIL, JOELLA KHIM MOSQUITE
FERNANDEZ, ARLENE OLDEN
FERRER, KATHLEEN SANTOS
FORMENTO, CHARYBEL TORRES
GAMBOA, JASMIN SALAS
GONZALES, JETT BARANGAS
HERNANDEZ, MARILYN TERADO
HILOMA, CHRISTINE JOY JACA
INOC, EDRIANNE JON ESPINA
JARAVATA, JACQUELINE BENITEZ
LABRADORES, JEANIS SALAZAR

LECAROZ, FRANCES ZARAH MENDOZA

LEPASANA, CONTESSA LEPASANA
LURICA, LEAH MAY ESTUDILLIO
MABANAG, MIA CHING

MANCAO, EVA MARCELLE ANN BUOT

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

JENNYLYN DE LOS SANTOS
MYNFA PUAO

EDRIC TORREMOCHA
DANILLA VELASQUEZ

RHEA MAE CAHANAP
JOANN PAULA PALANCA
JUNNY ESTARDO

JOAN LENETTE GAMBE-VALLEJERA
MAMELIE RACRAQUIN
EDILBERTO FABILA JR.
YVETTE MORALES

YVETTE MORALES

MARIVIC ARAZA

MARIA LUZ MESINA

ARJAY VIE BERNABE

KIM VILLOCINO

LILIAN FAUSKANGER

JOAN LENETTE GAMBE-VALLEJERA
LAURO GERONIMO

KIM VILLOCINO

MANUELITO CABRERA
JUNNY ESTARDO

MARINA DELA CRUZ

JOANN PAULA PALANCA
LOUIS PHILIPPE LINDO
LEMUEL LIMA

RYAN GERENTE

MARIANNE RICAMUNDA
MANUEL NGAYUD
MANUELITO CABRERA
FERNAN V. MATURAN

KIM VILLOCINO

SHERWIN LIM

JOAN LENETTE GAMBE-VALLEJERA

PRC LIC. NO

0019888
0014396
0023657
0005731
0022036 |
0005087 |
0025061 -
0018617 |-
0017045 |
0022369
0004349
0004349
0018454
0004108
0021348
0030295
0013892
0018617
0001317
0030295
0024391
0025061
0001682
0005087

00194892>L

0027168 =
0017064
0015883 L.
0012005 &"ﬁ
0024391
0015390
0003295
0014153
0018617
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

MARTE, ROLIETA CRUZ
MAYOR, MARY JOY DELA CRUZ
MENDEZ, MARY ANN LOBATON

MESINA, JEMAIMA ERIKA ANGELES

PILAPIL, LUISITO TRADIO
RENDON, MARLON SUYCANO
SABIO, LUCILA QUITORIANO
SALAMATIN, MERLYN TALAMAN
SALLEY, SEIDY MALAPAD
SANCHEZ, MARIUS SUERTO
SARIP, MELA CASTILLON

SENDICO, DONNA MAE CONTIVEROS

SIMANGAN, ROMEO JR. FELIPE
TECSON, MARICEL NUGAS
TUBALLA, GENEVVIE DAGOY
VELOSO, JUNELLA KWAN

NESTOR GRANADO

JOANN PAULA PALANCA
MANUELITO CABRERA

MARIA LUZ MESINA

GLYNN ANN CALE

MARINA DELA CRUZ

MANUEL ATENDIDO

AIMEE MATURAN

JOAN LENETTE GAMBE-VALLEJERA
FRANCIS ARGEE RODRIGUEZ
AYRTON JUNE LICONG

KIM VILLOCINO

EDILBERTO FABILA JR.

KIM VILLOCINO

OSCAR AGUSTIN TIJING
JUNNY ESTARDO
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0024777
0005087
0024391
0004108
0024936
0001682
0001175
0015392
0018617
0004559
0022441
0030295
0022369
0003295
0014229
0025061

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their

Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be

for one (1)

year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this _2/thday ofNovember , 2017.

R
FLO REﬁtip C. DINO, Il

Member

(VACANT)
Member

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman

\ o+

RAFAEL\M. FAJARDO

ber

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

2Lt V. Mk
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

— 7 A [

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.

Chairman
I."I. ! gﬂw
YOLANDA DL\REYES JOS CUETO, JR.
ommissioner Commissioner
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